アル・0ア

B/O	FORM	PTO-1595	(Rev.	4/00)

08-14-2008





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103519700					
To the Commissioner for Patents . Please record the attached original documents or copies ther∋of.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):				
Noboru GOTO; Kouzi SEKINE	Name:	OKUTAMA KOGYO CO., LTD.			
	Internal Address:				
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	18-2, Akebono-cho 1-chome, Tachikawa-shi			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Cin. Casa Zin	T. / 100 0010 .			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Tokyo 190-0012, Japan			
□ Other:					
Execution Date: 08/16/2005	☐ Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
10/547,002	,				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	hers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Appl				
Document Should be Mailed: Name: GEORGE A. LOUD	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address: 23364	⊠ Enclosed				
Customer Number	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200				
DO NOT USE T		OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
DO NOT USE I					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego.	ing is true and correct	at and any attached copy is			
a true copy of the original document. George A. Loud	e /h /-	August 4, 2008			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:				

08/12/2008 CCHAU1

00000023 18547002

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

S:\Producer\gal\CLIENT\TADA, MIYAGAWA & HORII\GOTO3004\GOTO3004 Assignment Cover Sheet 8-4-08.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,				
Inventor(s) full name(s)	Noboru GOTO and Kouzi SEKINE				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to OKUTAMA KOGYO CO., LTD. of 18-2, Akebono-cho 1-chome, Tachikawa-shi				
Assignee Name and Address	Tokyo 190-0012, Japan				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
Title of Invention	Mixing apparatus and slurrying apparatus				
	which application was				
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 19				
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on theday of19, Serial No				
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.				
Date	this 16 day of August, 105.				
	INVENTOR(S):				
	Nahary Gota				
Inventor(s)	Noboru GOIO				
full signature(s)	Kouzi Sekine				
	Kouzi SEKINE				
	WITNESSES:				
	Masayuki Ishihara				
Witnesses' full Signatures					

RECORDED: 08/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 021389 FRAME: 0357